
AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

BRONZE TOUR

I DAY II DAY III DAY

1 Jūratė Civinskaitė 29 31 31 135

2 Lukas Civinskas 1 13 16 109

3 Monika Narbutaitė 28 28 14 105

4 Kijera Stankevičiūtė 11 18 103

5 Marie Küüsmaa 24 22 21 67

6 Patrīcija Dzirniece 15 26 25 66

7 Žanna Metus 65

8 Rustė Mazrimaitė 27 60

9 Evita Vismerytė 59

10 Gerda Budrytė 21 17 19 57

11 Evelīna Vētra 18 56

12 Sofija Juška 27 29 56

13 Liepa Šiurnaitė 55

14 Berta Kurvits 27 24 51

15 Elza Eihmane 50

16 Erle Lee Liukkenen 22 28 50

17 Saulė Jočytė 47

18 Ariana Adomaitytė 24 22 46

19 Tatjana Jankauskienė 21 46

20 Marii Parve 18 25 43

21 Nerijus Šipaila 9 5 43

22 Aksinija Pazniak 41

23 Aleksandra Šedžiūtė 41

24 Maarja Martinson 40

25 Annabel Aruksaar 16 23 39

26 Mėta Ruginytė 38

27 Giedrius Butkus 36

28 Adelė Krivcovaitė 34

29 Helene Isabell Yndestad 15 32

30 Rebecca Riomar 10 16 6 32

31 Emilija Oleary 31

32 Justina Rečiūnaitė 5 31

33 Liene Krūmiņa 31

34 Rūta Sutnikaitė 31 31

35 Rusnė Urbutytė 29 1 30

PLACE RIDER TOTAL
IIND STAGE



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

BRONZE TOUR

36 Erik Aedviir 27

37 Anete Rozīte 26

38 Anna Andersone 14 12 26

39 Katerina Daugintė 26 26

40 Kätiliis Tiinas 26 26

41 Maribell Markov 26

42 Liepa Bučilkaitė 25

43 Lili-Mai Tipp 25

44 Viktorija Volungėnaitė 25 25

45 Aivaras Bataitis 24

46 Robertas Joniškis 24

47 Stella Brett Mesila 6 10 8 24

48 Agnija Janele 19 4 23

49 Ann Küünemäe 23 23

50 Karlina Dzirniece 23 23

51 Maira Leja 23

52 Markuss Roberts Vasiļjevs 22

53 Viktorija Taurinskytė 5 17 22

54 Elėja Lukytė 20 20

55 Kristel Noodla 20 20

56 Rusnė Liutvinaitė 7 13 20

57 Selena Mändsalu 20 20

58 Karolina Šimkutė 19 19

59 Cristal Leidik 18

60 Beatrise Tumase 7 17

61 Emilija Amontaitė 17 17

62 Renek Rosenberg 17

63 Jessica Raide 16

64 Kerija Līva Nikrence 16

65 Rūta Juknienė 15 15

66 Berit Lehtsaar 14

67 Martyna Zinytė 14 14

68 Gabrielė Rimšaitė 13 13

69 Inta Veja 13

70 Kamilė Beržonskytė 12

71 Ovidijus Uogela 12 12

72 Perla Naciūtė 12 12



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

BRONZE TOUR

73 Triinu Riisberg 12

74 Daiva Macijauskaitė 11

75 Isolde Urga 11 11

76 Luīze Grosbaha 11 11

77 Grete Triisa 10 10

78 Kristine Egle 10

79 Adrija Braknytė 9 9

80 Gabrielė Stasiulionytė 9

81 Līvija Gaidule 9 9

82 Akvilė Baniulytė 8 8

83 Katrina Veličko 8

84 Melisa Miķelsone 8

85 Piret Ervald 8 8

86 Austėja Banytė 7

87 Emilija Šnirpūnaitė 7 7

88 Gertrud Kolsar 7

89 Aurelija Medžinskaitė 6 6

90 Magdalēna Pildere 5

91 Elīza Garsele 4

92 Jaan Kirss 4 4

93 Kert Joandi 4 4

94 Laura Janulytė 4

95 Marta Koit 2 2 4

96 Martinš Pilders 3 3

97 Rugilė Veckaitė 3 3

98 Rusnė Čiakaitė 3

99 Tatjana Reznuka 3 3

100 Girts Bricis 2 2

101 Gustė Kisieliūtė 2

102 Vygantas Prikockas 2

103 Kristiina Raudnagel 1 1



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

SILVER TOUR

I DAY II DAY III DAY

1 Saulė Jočytė 31 9 19 140

2 Odrija Roberta Brālēna 27 31 12 128

3 Trojus Rimkevičius 29 31 106

4 Elėja Lukytė 20 5 100

5 Bärbel Balodis 28 26 97

6 Birgit Adler 70

7 Lissy-Ann Tilk 22 69

8 Marii Parve 23 66

9 Kristine Egle 8 16 22 64

10 Emiilie Kalde 63

11 Gabriella Austvika 12 22 18 63

12 Lenna Loore Sillandi 63

13 Triinu Riisberg 17 63

14 Gabrielė Muižytė 29 28 57

15 Matas Petraitis 16 54

16 Selena Mändsalu 24 28 52

17 Aleksėjus Timofejevas 23 26 49

18 Renate Ozola 9 21 48

19 Jelizaveta Reznuka 19 21 46

20 Cristal Leidik 45

21 Piret Ervald 18 25 43

22 Austėja Banytė 11 25 4 40

23 Kippen Närep 5 19 16 40

24 Helene Isabell Yndestad 39

25 Kristupas Petraitis 10 39

26 Susan Kaleta 37

27 Maribel Kumpan 6 29 35

28 Ann Küünemäe 26 8 34

29 Magdalēna Pildere 14 33

30 Deividas Dzindzileta 32

31 Kerija Līva Nikrence 32

32 Janely Saar 7 24 31

33 Carmen Triisa 6 24 30

34 Catlin Vatsel 29

35 Nerijus Šipaila 11 29

PLACE RIDER TOTAL
IIND STAGE



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

SILVER TOUR

36 Ūla Valčiukaitė 15 3 28

37 Gerda Emilia Kiudma 27

38 Karlina Dzirniece 27 27

39 Terēze Oliņa 14 27

40 Viktorija Volungėnaitė 27 27

41 Maribell Markov 25

42 Rūta Kinderevičiūtė 25 25

43 Aleksas Seilius 18 24

44 Laura Burgytė 24

45 Liepa Bučilkaitė 24

46 Ariana Adomaitytė 23 23

47 Evelīna Dankerte 23

48 Evita Vismerytė 23

49 Ingrid Ruul 23

50 Tadas Jankauskas 17 1 23

51 Viltė Pikūnaitė 5 22

52 Ance Anna Katkovska 21 21

53 Hanno Ellermann 21

54 Emilija Amontaitė 20 20

55 Irmantas Grikienis 7 13 20

56 Lene Varula 12 8 20

57 Ligita Bauze 20

58 Marie Küüsmaa 20 20

59 Elena Makarauskienė 18

60 Paulina Makauskaitė 11 7 18

61 Tatjana Reznuka 18

62 Anni Kaljund 17 17

63 Doma Zigmantavičiūtė 17

64 Gunnar Klettenberg 10 6 16

65 Johanna Krippel 15 15

66 Karlina Monika Ulme 15 15

67 Annija Elizabete Vilde 14 14

68 Anna Cakstina 13 13

69 Georg Klettenberg 13 13

70 Laura Didus 13

71 Paula-Rebeca Pakkanen 12

72 Laura Penele 10 10



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

SILVER TOUR

73 Viktoras Pocius 10

74 Ovidijus Uogela 9 9

75 Rein Pill 9

76 Berit Lehtsaar 8

77 Aksinija Pazniak 7

78 Kendra Liis Konsa 7

79 Giedrius Butkus 5

80 Andrius Petrovas 4 4

81 Daiva Macijauskaitė 4 4

82 Aivaras Bataitis 3 3

83 Lukas Civinskas 3 3

84 Markuss Roberts Vasiļjevs 3

85 Adriāna Anna Arāja 2 2

86 Justina Rečiūnaitė 2 2

87 Kamilė Beržonskytė 2

88 Stella Brett Mesila 2 2

89 Eveli Vissor 1 1

90 Gabrielė Stasiulionytė 1

91 Marta Tomasa 1 1

92 Romi Emily Roomet 1



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

GOLD TOUR

I DAY II DAY III DAY

1 Lukas Civinskas 31 29 23 169

2 Nellija Anna Kārkliņa 27 27 31 151

3 Laura Burgytė 26 6 24 143

4 Girts Bricis 23 26 29 112

5 Odrija Roberta Brālēna 29 31 1 110

6 Gunnar Klettenberg 12 27 103

7 Kristine Egle 19 19 11 87

8 Laura Martinavičiūtė 28 22 85

9 Viltė Pikūnaitė 7 84

10 Matas Petraitis 11 11 25 68

11 Susan Kaleta 7 23 13 65

12 Tereze Olina 8 28 20 63

13 Nerijus Šipaila 25 59

14 Andrius Petrovas 25 5 58

15 Irmantas Grikienis 15 24 18 57

16 Tadas Jankauskas 16 4 55

17 Aleksas Seilius 13 10 53

18 Markuss Roberts Vasiļjevs 51

19 Sandra Liis Hääl 20 28 48

20 Ance Anna Katkovska 6 14 46

21 Saulė Liuimaitė 17 17 12 46

22 Marii Parve 44

23 Lissy-Ann Tilk 13 6 42

24 Anna Cakstina 20 21 41

25 Aivaras Bataitis 9 40

26 Justina Rečiūnaitė 14 26 40

27 Maarja Martinson 37

28 Beatrise Tumase 36

29 Vanessa Herbst 36

30 Elizabete Voika 21 4 10 35

31 Berit Lehtsaar 32

32 Evita Vismerytė 32

33 Ignas Makarauskas 24 32

34 Ņikita Aleksejevs 8 9 31

35 Hanno Ellermann 28

PLACE RIDER TOTAL
IINDSTAGE



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

GOLD TOUR

36 Danielius Gutkauskas 27

37 Laura Penele 5 7 15 27

38 Emiilie Kalde 26

39 Anna Salmiņa 25

40 Gabriella Austvika 14 8 25

41 Nikola Avkštola 4 19 23

42 Viktoras Pocius 23

43 Bärbel Balodis 5 17 22

44 Giedrius Butkus 22 22

45 Jelizaveta Reznuka 22 22

46 Agnese Kroica 21

47 Meeri-Liis Pastarus 21

48 Selena Mändsalu 21 21

49 Anna Line 16 20

50 Anna Shellere 19

51 Anna Arhipova 18 18

52 Gabrielė Muižytė 18 18

53 Birgit Adler 17

54 Kristupas Petraitis 10 16

55 Renate Ozola 16 16

56 Saulė Jočytė 15 15

57 Renek Rosenberg 14

58 Deividas Dzindzileta 13

59 Johanna Krippel 1 12 13

60 Catlin Vatsel 12

61 Gerda Emilia Kiudma 11

62 Jana Zēberga 3 11

63 Trojus Rimkevičius 9 2 11

64 Paula-Rebeca Pakkanen 10

65 Elizabeth Põder 9

66 Gabija Jaremčiukaitė 7

67 Elīna Kaimiņa 4

68 Lenna Loore Sillandi 4

69 Deily Aul 3

70 Helene Isabell Yndestad 3 3

71 Karlina Monika Ulme 3 3

72 Janely Saar 2 2



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

GOLD TOUR

73 Piret Ervald 2 2

74 Annija Elizabete Vilde 1 1



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

DIAMOND TOUR

I DAY II DAY III DAY

1 Kristupas Petraitis 31 31 23 158

2 Triinu Riisberg 27 28 142

3 Lissy-Ann Tilk 14 23 24 131

4 Laura Martinavičiūtė 20 21 18 121

5 Trojus Rimkevičius 23 18 31 111

6 Matas Petraitis 26 24 17 106

7 Andrius Petrovas 25 25 91

8 Aivaras Bataitis 16 27 90

9 Girts Bricis 24 22 87

10 Kristine Egle 15 20 87

11 Laura Penele 29 29 28 86

12 Susan Kaleta 28 20 82

13 Rein Pill 78

14 Nerijus Šipaila 21 25 75

15 Janely Saar 17 22 29 68

16 Monika Paulauskaitė 66

17 Berit Lehtsaar 57

18 Laila Bergsone 13 15 56

19 Danielius Gutkauskas 55

20 Johanna Jürisson 53

21 Elizabeth Põder 3 19 27 49

22 Ebbe Liisa Sõnajalg 47

23 Hanno Ellermann 44

24 Renek Rosenberg 42

25 Gunnar Klettenberg 12 26 41

26 Martinš Pilders 18 19 37

27 Jana Zēberga 22 35

28 Romi Emily Roomet 34

29 Nellija Anna Kārkliņa 8 33

30 Ivo Ots 30

31 Saulė Liuimaitė 7 21 28

32 Nikola Avkštola 11 16 27

33 Anna Arhipova 26

34 Gabriella Austvika 9 26

35 Anete Brice 26 26

PLACE RIDER TOTAL
IIND STAGE



AUDRUVIS INDOOR CHAMPIONS TOUR 2023 POINTS

DIAMOND TOUR

36 Ana Shellere 25

37 Terēze Oliņa 19 19

38 Meeri-Liis Pastarus 16

39 Elīna Kaimiņa 13

40 Anna Salmiņa 12

41 Aleksas Seilius 10 10

42 Gabija Jaremčiukaitė 7

43 Birgit Adler 6

44 Ignas Makarauskas 6 6

45 Odrija Roberta Brālēna 1 5

46 Viltė Pikūnaitė 5 5

47 Tadas Jankauskas 4 4

48 Ance Anna Katkovska 3

49 Anna Line 2 2

50 Deily Aul 2


